
53 Leighton Hospital – Nantwich - Hankelow - Audlem - Buerton Timetable effective from:

including journeys on service 52 between Leighton Hospital and Nantwich

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 53 52 53 52 53 52 53 53 52 53

Restrictions Sch SH
Leighton Hospital 0905 0950 1105 1155 – 1325 1455 1455 1630 1705

Wistaston, Church Lane, Shops 0915 1000 1115 – – – – – – –
Nantwich, Sainsburys 0923 1008 1123 1208 – 1338 1508 1508 1643 1718

Nantwich, Bus Station (arrive) 0927 1012 1127 1212 – 1342 1512 1512 1647 1722
Nantwich, Bus Station (depart) 0930 W 1130 W 1330 W 1515 1520 W 1725

Malbank School – – – – – – 1520 – – –
Cronkinson Oak – – 1137 – 1337 – – – – –

The Pike – – 1145 – 1345 – – – – –
Brine Leas School (Outside) 0937 – 1147 – 1347 – 1527 1527 – 1732

Hankelow, White Lion 0947 – 1157 – 1357 – 1537 1537 – 1742
Audlem, Emberton Place 0950 – 1200 – 1400 – 1540 1540 – 1745

Audlem, Square 0952 – 1202 – 1402 – 1542 1542 – 1747
Buerton, Festival Avenue 0957 – 1207 – 1407 – 1547 1547 – 1752

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 53 52 53 52 53 52 53 52 53

Leighton Hospital 0905 0950 1105 1155 – 1325 1455 1630 1705
Wistaston, Church Lane, Shops 0915 1000 1115 – – – – – –

Nantwich, Sainsburys 0923 1008 1123 1208 – 1338 1508 1643 1718
Nantwich, Bus Station (arrive) 0927 1012 1127 1212 – 1342 1512 1647 1722

Nantwich, Bus Station (depart) 0930 W 1130 W 1330 W 1520 W 1725
Cronkinson Oak – – 1137 – 1337 – – – –

The Pike – – 1145 – 1345 – – – –
Brine Leas School (Outside) 0937 – 1147 – 1347 – 1527 – 1732

Hankelow, White Lion 0947 – 1157 – 1357 – 1537 – 1742
Audlem, Emberton Place 0950 – 1200 – 1400 – 1540 – 1745

Audlem, Square 0952 – 1202 – 1402 – 1542 – 1747
Buerton, Festival Avenue 0957 – 1207 – 1407 – 1547 – 1752

Explanation of codes:
Sch Schooldays only
SH School holidays only
W Buses continue to Wrenbury - see service 52 timetable for details

31 March 2025



53 Audlem - Buerton - Hankelow - Nantwich - Leighton Hospital Timetable effective from:

including journeys on service 52 between Nantwich and Leighton Hospital

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 53 53 52 53 52 53 52 53 53 52 53 53

Restrictions Sch SH
Audlem, Emberton Place 0759 0806 – 0950 – 1200 – 1400 1540 – – 1745

Audlem, Square 0801 0808 – 0952 – 1202 – 1402 1542 – – 1747
Buerton, Festival Avenue 0806 0813 – 0957 – 1207 – 1407 1547 – – 1752

Hankelow, White Lion 0811 0818 – 1002 – 1212 – 1412 1552 – – 1757
Brine Leas School (Outside) 0821 0828 – 1012 – 1222 – 1422 1602 – – 1807

The Pike – – – 1014 – 1224 – – – – – –
Cronkinson Oak – – – 1022 – 1232 – – – – – –
Malbank School 0830 – – – – – – – – – – –

Nantwich, Bus Station (arrive) 0835 0835 W 1024 – 1234 W 1429 1609 W – 1814
Nantwich, Bus Station (depart) 0840 0840 0930 1030 1130 – 1300 1430 – 1610 1645 –

Nantwich, Sainsburys 0844 0844 0934 1034 1134 – 1304 1434 – 1614 1649 –
Wistaston, Church Lane, Shops – – – 1042 1142 – 1312 1442 – – – –

Leighton Hospital 0857 0857 0947 1052 1152 – 1322 1452 – 1627 1702 –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 53 52 53 52 53 52 53 53 52 53 53

Audlem, Emberton Place 0806 – 0950 – 1200 – 1400 1540 – – 1745
Audlem, Square 0808 – 0952 – 1202 – 1402 1542 – – 1747

Buerton, Festival Avenue 0813 – 0957 – 1207 – 1407 1547 – – 1752
Hankelow, White Lion 0818 – 1002 – 1212 – 1412 1552 – – 1757

Brine Leas School (Outside) 0828 – 1012 – 1222 – 1422 1602 – – 1807
The Pike – – 1014 – 1224 – – – – – –

Cronkinson Oak – – 1022 – 1232 – – – – – –
Nantwich, Bus Station (arrive) 0835 W 1024 – 1234 W 1429 1609 W – 1814

Nantwich, Bus Station (depart) 0840 0930 1030 1130 – 1300 1430 – 1610 1645 –
Nantwich, Sainsburys 0844 0934 1034 1134 – 1304 1434 – 1614 1649 –

Wistaston, Church Lane, Shops – – 1042 1142 – 1312 1442 – – – –
Leighton Hospital 0857 0947 1052 1152 – 1322 1452 – 1627 1702 –

Explanation of codes:
Sch Schooldays only
SH School holidays only
W Buses commence from Wrenbury - see service 52 timetable for details

31 March 2025

Route Description:
Leighton Hospital, Totty's Hall Way, Bob Brown Way, Middlewich Road, Wistaston Green Road, Valley Road, Church Lane, Crewe Road, A51 
Nantwich Bypass, Middlewich Road, Barony Road, Beam Street, Nantwich Bus Station, Market Street, Oat Market, High Street, Water Lode, 
Pillory Street, Wellington Road, Station View, Whitlow Avenue, Blankney Avenue (turns), Whitlow Avenue, Station View, Wellington Road, 
Parkfield Drive, Delamere Road, Audlem Road, Park Road, Newbold Way, The Pike, Brine Road, Western Avenue, Audlem Road, Broad Lane, 
Audlem Road, Cheshire Street, Stafford Street, Woore Road, Windmill Lane, Longhill Lane, Audlem Road, Broad Lane, Audlem Road, Western 
Avenue, Brine Road, The Pike, Newbold Way, Park Road, Audlem Road, Delamere Road, Parkfield Drive, Wellington Road, Station View, 
Whitlow Avenue, Blankney Avenue (turns), Whitlow Avenue, Station View, Wellington Road, Pillory Street, Water Lode, High Street, Swine 
Market, Beam Street, Nantwich Bus Station, Market Street, Beam Street, Barony Road, Middlewich Road, A51 Nantwich Bypass, Crewe Road, 
Church Lane, Valley Road, Wistaston Green Road, Middlewich Road, Bob Brown Way, Totty's Hall Way, Leighton Hospital. Journeys not serving 
Wistaston operate direct along Middlewich Road and do not serve Wistaston Green Road, Valley Road, Church Lane, Crewe Road or A51 
Nantwich Bypass. Journeys operating via Malbank School operate from Water Lode to Malbank School, returning via Water Lode. Journeys not 
serving Cronkinson Oak and The Pike operate direct between Wellington Road and Audlem Road.


